ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10 - 19	-2006 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
DBA/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼	24073  Thice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):     nageswara R. Palepu	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
	Name: SciDose Pharma, Inc.
	Address: 123 Blackberry Lane
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Amherst State/Prov.: MA
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 01002
Execution Date: 20-September-2006	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(a) or nate at numbers(a).	2 7
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	, the execution date of the application is:
f this document is being filed together with a new application,	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/282,507 18-Nov-2005	DE DE LE
0/18/2006 DBYRNE 00000065 11282507	ORD 37
I FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	
Additional numbers	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Irving M. Fishman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,258	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cohen Tauber Spievack & Wagner	credited or debited to deposit account
420 Lexington Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2400	[
Suite 2400  City: New York State/Prov.: NY	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

of the original document.

Irving M. Fishman
Name of Person Signing

October 13, 2006

Date

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. 116.037
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 11/282,507	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: November 18,	2005
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention ATION PROCESS AND PRODUCTS PR		
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Nageswara	a R. Palepu	30 Addis Drive, Churchville, PA 18966	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
SciDose Ph	narma Inc.	123 Blackberry Lane, Amherst, MA 01002	
	·		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 116.037

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Nageswara R. Palepu	

[Page 2 of 3]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 116.037

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be c	onsiaerea prin	
Executed this 2	O74 day of	September	, in the year 2006
J			
			$10^{\circ}$ $\sim$
			(Santure of Inventor)
ate of Pensylvannia			(Signature of Inventor)
ne oj i onojivaa			EOMMONWEALTH
ounty of		•	David L. Arroya Nagara
	_		Upper Southampton My Commission Express
fore me personally appea	red Nageswara R.	Palepu	Member, Pennsylvan e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
			*
ecute the same this 2	074 day of	Septe	mber , in the year 2006
			The state of the s
		·	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of		, in the year
	, <b></b> ,		, ,
			(Signature of Inventor)
ate of			
•			
ounty of fore me personally appea no acknowledged the force		o be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the force	egoing instrument t	o be a free	
ounty of efore me personally appea no acknowledged the force	egoing instrument t	o be a free	, in the year
ounty of fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)
ounty of fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)
ounty of efore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
ounty of  fore me personally appea  no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)
ounty of  fore me personally appea  no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument t day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of	egoing instrument t day of day of	o be a free	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
county of  efore me personally appeat  ho acknowledged the fore  ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of  county of  efore me personally appea	egoing instrument to day of day of red		, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to day of  day of  red egoing instrument to		, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  c act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to day of day of red		, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this executed this	egoing instrument to day of  day of  red egoing instrument to		, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  c act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
county of  If ore me personally appear  To acknowledged the fore  Executed this  Executed this  The punty of  If ore me personally appear  To acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to day of  day of  red egoing instrument to		, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  c act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

[Page 3 of 3]

**RECORDED: 10/17/2006**